Licensee shall pay to County, for the use and occupancy of the Licensed Property set 
forth herein as of the Commencement Date, containing approximately 7,200 square feet, for a license fee 
in the amount of One Dollar and Zero Cents ($1.00) per square foot per year, or Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($7,200) annually, payable in twelve (12) equal monthly payments of Six Hundred Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($600.00), together with applicable sales taxes thereon. The license fee shall be payable 
upon receipt of the invoice, without demand and without any deduction, holdback or set off whatsoever,